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'CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 107 OF 2009

Date of Decision : 09.06.2009

Kumari Rmsumm Basumatary

et eeteresreeeeeecesenteaseasiattestetittettthetrraseaateaeretaaeasansans TN Applicant/s

Mr.D.K.Sarmah, Mrs. K.Goswami and

Mr.N.Pathak " |

.............................. trterrrerseneneenenenenereenaesnnenaeensess.. Advocate for the
o Applicant/s

- Versus - _

U.0.1. & Ors R

.............................................................................. Respondent/s

Mr.M.K.Boro, Addl.C.G.S.C.

........................................................................... Advocate for the

Respondents

CORAM
THE HON’BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

1. Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed Ye¢ No/
to see the Judgment ?

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? }es‘/ No”
3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy }es//No‘/
 of the Judgment ? ‘ |




CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
~ Original Application No.107 of 2009
Date of Order: This the 9* Day of June 2009.
HON’BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

Kumari Rwisumwi Basumatary
Daughter of late Anannda Ram Basumatary
Resident of Village- Chessapani
P.0.- Magurmari
P.S. & District- Kokrajhar, Assam
Kokrajhar- 783370.
. Applicant
(By Advocates : Mr. D.K. Sarmah, Mrs. K. Goswami and
Mr. N. Pathak)

-Versus-

1. The Union of India
Represented by the Secretary
water Resource Development Department

Government of India
New Delhi- 110001.

2. The Chairman
Central Water Commission
Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram
New Delhi- 110066.

3. The Director
- Central Water Commission
Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram
New Delhi- 110066.

4. The Superintending Engineer
Government of India
Hydrological Observation Circle
Central Water Commission
CWC Complex, Adabari
Guwahati- 781014.

5. The Executive Engineer
Lower Brahmaputra Division
CWC, Haleimpara
Jalpaiguri (W.B.)
Jalpaiguri- 735102.
... Respondents

(By Advocate : Mr. M.K. Boro, Addl. C.G.S.C.)

**************************'k**'k***********************



0.A.No. 107 of 2009

ORDER (ORAL)
09.06.2009
M.R.MOHANTY.V.C. :
1. Heard Mrs. Kabita Goswami, Tlearned counsel

appearing for the Applicant, and Mr.M.K.Boro, learned
Addl.Standing Counsel of Government of India(to whom a copy
of this 0.A. has already been supplied) and perused the

materials placed on record.

2. Her prayer for an employment (on compassionate
ground) having been turned down by an order dated
06.11.2007 of the Superintending Engineer of Hydrological
Observation Circle (Guwahati) of Centré] Water Commission
of Government of India; the Applicant has approached this
Tribunal with the present Original Appiiéation filed under
Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.
Relevant portion of the rejection order (placed at
Annexure-2) déted 06.11.2007 of the aforesaid
Superintending Engineer reads as under:-

“Sub:?Request for - appointment on
Compassionate Ground. :

. With reference to your application
dated 6.5.2002 on the above cited
subject, it is to inform you that your
case has been considered
sympathetically by the Departmental
Screening Committee but it could not
acceded to”

3. ' On receipt of the aforesaid order dated -

06.11.2007, the Applicant submitted representatig:::rfytﬁ/
, ‘ Yo
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21.12.2007 and again on 15.07.2008 seeking reconsideration

of her prayer for an employment on compassionate ground.

4, Applicant, who has passed in the Higher Secondary
Examination and has also acquired training in Type-writing
from a recognized Institute (with a speed of 45 words per
minute) is,Bad1y in need of an employment (for survival of
the both the Iadieé) and, therefore, she has claimed an
’ employment on compassionate ground on the death of her
’fathéf (Ananda Ram Basumatary); who died, while still in

service, on 16.03.2001, leaving behind the widow (the

mother of the Applicant) and the only daughter/Applicant , Sho

. be1ongs to the Scheduled Tribe. -

5. On perusal of the 1impugned order of rejection
dated 06.11.2007 (Supra) it 1is crystal clear that the samé.
is bereft of any reason. Every administrative action 1is
- required to be transparent, clear, un-ambiguous and

convincing. Absence of all these, leads one to brand the

. ) \ . v ) .
order as “arbitrary' one. Non disclosure of reasons also -

amounts to violation of the principle of natural

justice/Article 14 of the Constitution of India.

6. It 1is unfortunate that, despite two “successive?
representations, the authorities (Who are in control of the
matter) did not care to disclose the reasons (of the

rejection of the prayer for an employment for compassionate

ground) to the Applicant.
: : L



7. Having found a clear case of violation of the
principles of natural justice, the cryptic rejection order

(under Annexure-2 dated 06.11.2007) is hereby set aside and

‘the matter 1is remitted to the Respondents for giving a

fresh consideration in_the matter and, while doing so, the
instructions of the Government of India (which requires the
authorities to give consideration, at Tleast on three

occasions) should be kept in mind; because, as it appears,

the Respondents have on1y' considered the case of the

Applicant only on one occasion and turned down the prayer
(for an employment on compassionate ground) without any

reason.

8. - This case is hereby disposed of with direction to
the Respondents to reconsider the caSe' of the Applicant
(for providing her an employment on compassionate ground)
and communicate the result of such consideration (to the
Applicant) within 120 days from the date of receipt of the

copies of this order.

9. Send copies of this order to the Respondents

(along with copies of the 0.A.) and free copies of this
order be also sent to the Applicant and be supplied to the

counsel appearing for both the parties.

o 06 09

(MANORANJAN MOHANTY)
VICE-CHAIRMAN
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Central Administrativa Tibunal

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH; GUWAHATI

" (An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985)

Title Case No. 0.ANo. JOB7 /09

Smti Rwisymwi Basumatary

...Applicant
AND
Union of India & Others
...Respondents
SYNOPSIS

The applicant herein prefers this Original Apphcatlon belng aggrieved
for non-consideration of her appomtment on compassionate ground to any post
commensurating to her educational qualification. The father of the applicant died in
harness on 06.03.2001 after prolonged ailment. Therefore, the mother of the applicant
preferred an application/ representation praying for appointment of the appliéant on
Compassmnate ground Along with the said application, all the relevant required
documents were enclosed. Thereafter, the applicant has been pursuing the matter

regularly with the authority concerned. While the applicant has been pursuing the
matter, the authority vide letter dated 06.11.07 informed the mother of the applicant

that the case of the applicant has been considered by the Departmental Screening

Committee; but could not acceded to. On receipt of the said communiéation, the

| applicant preferred several representations with a request to place the matter before

the Departmental Screening Committee for review/reconsider the same and to
disclose the reason of inabi_lity as to why the case of the applicant has not been
assented by the Screening Committee. In spite of the repeated approach of the

applicant, nothing has been done by the respondent authority as yet. Hence, this

- Original Application praying for an appropriate direction for appointment of the

applicant on compassionate ground.

Kodfrs Qorwo—
Auvoe
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH; GUWAHATI

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985)

Title Case No. | 0.A.No. JOZ /09

26.11.1984
16.03.2001
06.05.2002

06.11.2007

21.12.2007-
15.07.2008

Smti Rwisyrmwi Basumatary

...Applicant

-AND-

Union of India & Others
...Respondents
LIST OF DATES

: The fathér of the applicant has been engaged as work charged khalasi
: The father of the applicant died in harness.

Formal application along with all required documents for
compassionate appointment submitted beforé the
respondent authority. |

Impugned letter issued by the respondent No.4 informing
about  the  decision of the  Departmental Screening
Committee.

: Representation preferred by the applicant.

: Another representation preferred by the applicant.
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]BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH; GUWAHATI

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985)

Title Case No. 0.ANo. 7 O7 109

BETWEEN

Smti Rwisymwi Basumatary

...Applicant
AND

Union of India & Others
...Respondents

I N D E X

Sl. No. Particulars of file documents Page No.

01. Original Application........cceceeeveeneneennen 1-98

02. Verification ...ccveeeveveeeennreeiineeesncensnns 9

03. Annexure- 1S€H48A........cccvvvrivemerenens. 1 O = 1F

04. Annexure-2........ceeeveeniineeneceiiiiinieeeeenes 4 8

05. ' Annexure-3.......ocoeiviinieireiriiieiienennnene. 4.9

06. Annexure-4.......ovveniiierinniiciseneeneenes OI
Filed By .

Y s

Advocate

Z.6.09
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ‘ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
- GUWAHATI BENCH; GUWAHATI

— the a/o/o//'canz—

o
g

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,
1985)

Filed &y

0.A.NO. 707 1009

BETWEEN

Kumari Rwiswmwi Basumatary, daughter of late
Ananda Ram Basumatary, resident of village
Chessapani, P.O. ‘Magurmari, PS. & district
Kokrajhar, Assam , K@Kwy%mﬂ- 7€3370 e

...Applicant
-AND-
1. The Union of India represented by the

Secretary, Water Resource Development

Department, Government of India, New Delhi -
1iooo0l. v . ‘ 2

‘2. The Chairman, Central Water Commission,

Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi- 110066. &~ -

3. The Director, Central Water Commission, Sewa

Bhawan, R K. Puram, New Delhi- 110066, .~

4. The Superintending vEngineer, Government of
India, Hydrological Observation Circle, Central
Water Commission, CWC Complex, Adabari,
Guwahati-781014 v~

5. The Executive Engineer, Lower Brahmaputra

D1V1510n CWC Haleimpara, Jalpaiguri (W.B. ),

.. .Respondents.

"y wWigumus asumala ?,'
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PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICATION

'1. PARTICULARS FOR WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE FOR:

This application is made being aggrieved against the inaction on the
part of the respondent authority for non-consideration of her case for compassionate

appointment in spite of her repeated approach and representations.

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the application is

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

3. LIMITATION:

The applicant further declares that the subject matter of this
application is well within the limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of the

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such she is entitled to all
the rights, privileges and protections as guaranteed under the constitution of India

and laws framed there under.

4.2 That the father of the applicant namely late Ananda Ram Basumatary
was an employee of Central Water Commission and has been working as work
charged Khalasi since his initial appointment ie. w.e.f. 27.11.1984 at GDS site,
Kokrajhar under the Assistant Engineer, Manash Sub-Divjsion, CWC, Barpeta Road.

4.3. - That while the father of the petitioner has been working as such, he felt
sick and after prolonged ailment died in harness on 16.03.2001, leaving aside his wife
and only daughter i.e. the applicant and her mother. As the father of the applicant
was on sick for a long period, the landed property of the family has been sold out for

his treatment. Moreover, the amount i.e. Rs.35,000/- from the GPF account of the
\_/

father of the applicant has also been withdrawn for his treatment.

4.4. That after demises of the father of the applicant, the family members of
the applicant which consist the applicant and her widow mother has to suffer

tremendous financial hardship and started to take financial assistance from their

. Rirgumest (}ba/suovm/a?/,_
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relatives, friends and well wishers and also stated to take goods on credit. It has
already stated above that the amount of GPF etc. had already been withdrawn

during the life time of the father of the applicant for his treatment.

4.5. That considefing the financial .hardship faced by the family of the
applicant as her father died in harness during his service period, the mother of the
applicant preferred an application/ representation for compassionate appointment of
her only daughter ie. the applicant before the Executive Engineer, Lower

Brahmaputra Division, CWC, Jalpaiguri through proper channel.

4.6 That the mother of the applicant has furnished by enclosing the
relevant documents i.e. death certificate of the father of the applicant, next to kin
certificate issued by the Deputy Commissioner, Kokrajhar, educational qualification
certificates (pass éertificate and mark sheets of HSLC examination, HSSLC

examination, Science), Typewriting certificate and Caste certificate.

A copy of the aforesaid application along with the documents enclosed

are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- 1 series.

4.7 That the .applicant as being a higher secondary (Science) Examination
passed candidate, holding a diploma in typewriting in English and also belonging to
a member of Schedule Tribe cornmﬁnity, is eligible and entitled for appointment in
any Grade-I1I post on compassionate ground under the respondent authority. As
such, the respondent authority ére duty bound to consider her case for
compassionate appoiritment under the relevant scheme, guidelines and notifications
etc. holding the field at the time of submission of her application for appointment on

compassionate ground.

4.8 That in spite of the aforesaid position and even after furnishing all the
relevant documents required for consideration of a case for appointment under
compassionate ground, nothing has been communicated to the appliéant for years
together. However, the applicant while repeatedly pursuing the matter submitted
several representations before the concerned authority. Under the said
circumstances, the applicant and her widow mother has been suffering tremendous
financial hardship as there is no other source of income in her family, and alsb

suffering mentally because there are no male member in her family.

Y VT AU LU Lbaxsumg}&%
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4.9 | That while the applicant has been pursuing the matter before the
concerned authority for her appointment on compassionate ground under the
circumstances narrated above, most surprisingly, the authority has issued a letter
under No.A-15017/12(21)/Estt-W/C/2003/2790-2803 dated 06.11.2007 which was

communicated to the mother of the applicant by the respondent No.4

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 06-11-2007 is annexed herewith and
marked as ANNEXURE- 2.

4.10 That by the aforesaid communication dated 06.11.2007, it has been
informed that the case of the applicant has been considered sympathetically by the
Departmental Screening Committee but could not be acceded to. But nothing has
been mentioned as to why the Departmental Screening Committee has not acceded
to recommend the case of the applicant for éompassionate appointment. The said
action/ communication in a matter of compassionate appointment was not just and
proper that too in a case of a family where there is no male member. As such, the
applicant preferred a representation dated 21.12.2007, on receipt of the aforesaid
communication dated 06.11.2007.

A copy of the aforesaid representation dated 21.12.2007 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- 3.

411 That the applicant after waiting for a considerable period preferred

another representation dated 15.07.08 as no response has been received from the

concerned authority. In her said representation, it has been categorically stated that
the applicant along with her mother have been facing tremendous financial
hardships and it has become impossible to run their family because the persons i.e.
relatives, friends and well wishers who have been extending financial.assistance to
them are ndw refused to do so rather they are insisting the applicant and her mother
to refund the loan. It is pertinent to mention herein that all the aforesaid persons
have been extendihg financial support to the applicant with the hope that the amount
would be refunded to them immediately on getting appointment on compassionate

ground.

R sumus \nga/swmajar?
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A copy of the aforesaid representation dated 15.07.2008 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- 4.

4.12. That the applicant begs to submit that the action/inaction on the part of
the respondent authority for non-considering the case of the applicant for
appointment on compassionate ground are quite illegal, arbitrary and violation of
the principles of Natural Justice and Administrative Fair play. More particula’rly'

without disclosing anything about the inability to appoint her on compassionate
— e ———

ground by way of a speaking order or any means stating the reasons of non-

<
entitlement or disqualifications whatever may be is clear violation of the principles of

Administrative Fair play.

4.13. That the applicant begs to submit that the respondent authorities have
been delaying the matter of compassionate appointment of the applicant knowing
fully well about the background of the case. The respbndent authority slept over the
matter to cause delay with the intention to frustrate the claim of the applicant for

compassionate appointment.

4.14. That the applicant begs to s_taté that the matter relating to
compassionate appointment needs to be settled as early as possible to tide over the
emergency and crisis. However, in the present case, though the mother of the
applicant submitted the application along with all relevant documents immediately
after the death of the father of the applicant, the réspondents have acted contrary to
the said principle and policy and delaying the matter with the aim and intention for

defeating the claim of the applicant.

4.15. That the applicant belongs to an economically very poor and socially
backward famil’y and after the death of her father, till very date, it has almost
impossible to run her family without the help and assistance from the respondent
authority. Although, the applicant has been regularly pursuing the matter, but the
respondents knowing fully well about the plight of the applicant, kept or dragging
the matter for about 8 years without disclosing anything. Having llno other

alternative, the applicant has preferred this O.A. praying for setting aside and

_ QW’SWW‘U" q’bﬁfsuma/w%ﬁ
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‘quashing the order dated 06.11.2007 with a further direction to appoint the applicant

on compassionate ground.

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF (S) WITH LEGAL PROVISION:-

5.1. : For that the action/inaction on the part of the Respondent authority is
quite arbitrary, .illegal and violation of the principles of Natural Justice and

Administrative Fair Play.

5.2. For that the action of the respondent authority of giving information
about the decision of the Departmental Screening Committee without disclosing
anything by its letter dated 06.11.2007 is illegal, arbitrary and volatile of settled

principles of Administrative Fair play.

5.3 | For that the decision of the Screening Committee, whatever may be, for
not assented to is illegal, arbitrary and same depicts total non-application of mind by
the Respondents and for that necessary direction may be issued directing the
respondents to issue necessary order of appointment to the applicant against any

post commensurating to her educational qualification.

5.4. For that the reason of not acceded by the Departmental Screehing
Committee must have been disclosed by a way of a speaking order or by furnishing
the minutes of the Departmental Screening Committee to the petitioner. Hence, the
necessary direction needs to be issued to appoint the applicant against any post
commensurating to her educational qualification setting aside the 1mpugned letter

dated 06.11.2007.

5.5. For that the non-consideration of the representations preferred by the

applicant on receipt of the letter dated 06.11.2007 is illegal and arbitrary.

5.6. For that in any view of the matter the action on the part of the
respondents is illegal, arbitrary and volatile of the principles of Natural Justice and

Administrative Fair Play and the same is liable to be set aside and quashed.

Kuri suvmuot \'I‘QMUWM/W?
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5.7. For that in any view of the matter, the impugned action and inaction on
the part of the respondents are not sustainable in the eye of law and liable to be set

aside and quashed.

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

. That the applicant declares that she has exhausted all the remedies
available to her and there are no other alternative an efficacious remedy available to

her than to file this Original Application. -

7._MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY OTHER
COURT/ TRIBUNAL:

The applicant further declares that she has not previously filed any
application, writ petition or suit before any Court or any other authority or any other
Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this application nor any such

application, writ petition or suit is pending before any of them.

8. RELIEF (S) SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant most
humbly prays that Your Lordships would be pleased to admit this application, call
for the records of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to
why the relieves sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of
the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be shown be

pleased to grant the following relief (S).

8.1. The 1mpugned letter dated 06.11.2007 (Annexure- 2) may be set a51de
and quashed dlrectmg the respondents to appoint the applicant on compassmnate

ground to any post commensurating to her educational qualification.

8.2. To direct the respondents to consider and dispose of the
representations preferred by the applicant suitably under the facts and circumstances

stated in the said representations as well as in the instant Original Application.

8.3. To direct the respondents to extend all the consequentlal Service

benefits after appointing her on compassionate ground.

8.4 Cost of the application.

Rusi sum vt T90Au wata =2
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8.5 Any other relief/ relieves to which the applicant is entitled to under the

facts and circumstances of the case as the Hon’ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper.

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances of the case, the applicant prays for
an interim order directing the respondents to engage her even on temporary basis in

any post under the respondents during the pendency of this application.

10. This application is filed through advocates.

11. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O

() LP.O.No. . 329G 409504
(II) Daté ' ' . 8.6, Qoog

(IIT)  Payable at 1 GPO/ Guwahati.

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:-

As stated in the Index.

- _Rursumeot Jf@“ﬁ”m“}ag



VERIFICATION

I, Smti Rwisymwi Basﬁmatary, daughter of late Ananda Ram
Basumatary, resident of village Chessapani, P.O. Magurmari, P.S. & district
Kokrajhar, Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the Statements made
in paragraphs .%:1,4:9,45.4%48, $4/38%/5are true to my knowledge and those
made in paragraphs4.2,%.3,%6,4.9.,.4.10.84. 11...... are believed to be true on

legal advice and that I have not suppressed any materials facts before this Tribunal.

AND I sign this verification on this @+#day of June 2009 at Guwahati.

'-"\(A)M’&uqmw' Joaau fma}) Q '*;Z’
Signature of the Applicant.
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The ExXecuttve Engineer, m;wm;
Lowar Brahmaputrg Division, Central Admintstragive ,

central wgter cammtssion, '
Eakimpara, Jalpaigu.ri,‘ OB 2009

Kest pehgay 4
(Throu.gh Proper chanpel Je éuwahati Bench

Subject ;- Prayer for appointment on ¢oupassionste groung

I want ¢ lay doyn the !‘ollwing fou iines
- for favour of YOUT 3Sympatheties) Consideracig

My husbgng Late Ananda Bam Basumatary y a4
exployed as wce Khalasy g¢ GDS Site,

88ion , Rokrajhar ynger the 4s3istang Engineer, Manag Sube
- Division CWC, Barpets Road, .

§ir, my hyusbang expired on 16.03.200;, There ig
RO any inccome Source of my famlly, aArter ! ‘long time treat-
ment he ex ended all mope own land g Sales for hig treatment
Moreover, Re withdray ns.gkgoao/- (Thirty five thousamg) from

G.P.F. account for treatment, Noy my financial position 1g
S0 poor.

'I‘herefore, You are requested to kindly appoint
my daughter M{gg Rwisumyd Basumat ery on Compassionate ground
of nmy husbang late Ananda Ranm sasmatary. o

Necessay parti ars lo=datg reserived in
the gtanmdarg form | %x copfg% ef’sc?ucati certificate,
0 °

on
caste certificate are enclgsed with the Standarg ¢ rm

I hope, 7 will ngt deprive from Jour valuable
Sympathetiga consideratiy; Please, '

I wou'd be hlglly graterul 4, You for thig
act ¢r your kindness, '

W Yourg faithrully, o
' \‘@.»_ e q;—
(\ @ﬁ\ﬁ’%“.ﬁf Y TN 7 l}\' SV

\AX - Said

S oLl Ananda Raz Basumatary,
® @® %ﬁ“ﬁlagr, ! Scchasang

P.Q. Jlegurnart

21se, Ku‘.{l‘ﬁjh&r.}?ﬁ.C- A3san,
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:\ [SSUED UNDER SECTION 12/17 of the Registration of Rirths and Deaths Act, 1969,

ix (T W WET AG1T WBH svey 4 d3/va kg fefl1da) .

« . This is to Certify that the following information has bccn tal\en Imm tl
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GOVT., OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER :::::::: KOKRAJHAR s

NO. KRS. 10/2001/30

7O WHOM IT MAY‘CGNCERNL

- This is to certlfy that the next kln of .

Late Ananda Ram Basumatarys/o

of Village/Tdvn chessapani

P‘Q. !xktx:gx Kokrajhar

in the Distriet of Kokrajhar (Assam) are as follows :

ﬁi Name of Next Kln Relations ’
1. Smti. Lila Bala Basumatary oo Wife ...
2. Kumari Rwiswmwi Basumatary ,, Daughter .
| Exo I
Central Admmlstmﬂvo Tribuna
5y 200
S
uwahati Bench
ThiSLG@E$&£&€&%@S‘TS‘ISSG€d on the ba51s
report of Circle Officer, Kokrajhar 4 vide his

No.KRC-10/97/2082

_Age ‘

holyears,'

20 yéars.

the
letter

,.7

4ddl1.Deputy Comm%sai
Kokrajhar,

dated __ 3=4=2001,

onel",
)

A

i i
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High School Leaving Certificate Examination &
| 1996 %

A Yate n// AHIOICEN eI o/ teseld 15 -07-96)

:_7/u:$ L:j fo cerh/é; [/u,zf R I seemerr Eoastim.as Tl

/8 // NS -00F .%o. or3y Acu a/ué lgadgea,/ fée
High School Liaving Cortificate Examination, 1996 of z‘/zw
Z?OC{I a/ana/té péu:edtn fAe Secono 2) Lvision. -

L:S/Z/L\/el" a,/afe o/ éuﬂf/z i3 "'0 Vember 24,7 FLo
CATEN =

cx\\‘"" by '
% .
5 @M
/-y\)\ g} )

GUWAHATI ' BALENDRA KUMAR DAS
" ASSAM

EACH ONE TEACH ONE
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_Central Administrative i

& 8 JUN 2009
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No. B ~
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MARKS-SHEET : SCIENCE STREAM :

F s m*lot(“ '/ ......

foay

NEW COURSY,

Roll oo 130 ok S

of e ‘Z‘./,K H‘[L" J)‘\ S SO Loileve 180N Sehoed oo a0 e e Mire s oo on f e Jen
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....................................

* Grand total marks of subjects excluding the fourth elective. Abbreviations for the subjects

CY

are shown on the revers#
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No. 1484/1433/4.

ESTD.—1963
GOVT. RECOGNISED

KOKRAJHAR : ASSAM <

EGeetilicate of Proficioncy

has been trained in this fj_notitut'e in tie %éUowing ¢ubjecte.

/5—?&5/ She was examined and lound qualified to receive the Certijicate o}

*

proficiency in — |

at . .
L Typecriving 45 (29747-217) (EAZ181)  ( ards er mimte)
2. Stengraphy . wmmx o { WOTAS per minute )
31

! P .
Telegraph: XX e ( words per minute )

........................................ &

AY

- KQKRAJHAR - S G - R
PR . Seps et - o ' “\‘ ‘—Qg g
/- 12th Januvaty/ 2001. e " o N
T A DA _ - ‘ - e T
~Dat , . e ' l\’\ RN
‘LDS*B - — : _?:b"f..fﬁ’f;' w a\!&_\ ;%\Qﬁ%e./;ecretarv.
R BRSO 2 a?‘%}a@“f?\a-v o

T e
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%&b /s&f:s 3@.‘@‘!‘: Y ’q rf"x &éﬂ@ r;:g E\ﬁﬁp I wr /ﬂ .

‘a"’es-b
REGD. WO. 50411975«?7

. i ..~ J‘\%T IA, GUWANATIC
.:'\ . ':.;l'v.. ; f ‘{
, AN
¢
EW AR\ CASlL CERTIFICAT TE
¢ SiNoyogsy Date .7 2
Kokra}har DlStl‘lCt Trikal Sangha ; Kokrajhar. :
- This is to Certify thaL Shri St /’Z/th zﬁﬁ?ﬂ(’}”&}/ ngW/ s
Soff | Daughter | foz/of /701&//" / waW«Zf:ﬂv
 Village [ Towh  <Da<w ,,\f‘;hg,w p.O. /'*%éwalf?ﬂ/dl’ A
2 District Kokrajhar in the Sfau. of Assam l‘donbs to Scheduled ffwfé,u_« —
E; C}K(e,’Co nmunity 79)/*%’ _ALWﬂ}y Recognised as Scheduled Tribes under constxtunon
;'f; { India (Scheduled Tribe) ORDER 1930 as ammended modxﬁcatton ORDER 1956 &
A /S/C’S T. ORDERS (Amendment ) Act. 1976. - ‘
Q’ S}’f{l Soft. ﬂ J?ﬂ/’" Ay "??”ZJ’? %‘Vﬂ Wo/«ty and his/her f"zmxly ordmamly
g rwdcs in Village / fon’n Cxgon 2 vt : P.O. ﬁé@iﬂfm/xfw :
,§ P.S. ch/(ﬁ fyrffvz . District Kokrajhar x@the State of Assam

® Countersigned by M _
7 . @\\‘ l
A
g,\ Q\\
& @\/w

Deputy Coml")lelg\f /’ - ~ President Vice: Presndent/G‘ﬁeral‘s)acr‘:mry
/;;’;jm/f .~ Kokrajha r District Tribal Sangha ( Assam )
Z ’, {'{:;i“ f'j( ‘ . . '.;
T 2479
Central Mmlnimt’ﬁif Trtbunal .
'8 Jun 2009 {[
Ww.ﬁ =
- Guwahati Banch
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' ANNEXURE = 22

No.A1S017/12(21 VEStt-WICI2003  [2 790 ~ 2944
Government of India ' -
Hydroiogica! Obseryation Circle
Centrai Water Commission

Bhone Nos. 2674191, CWC Complex
2674297 Behind  Adabari  Bus
FAXNo. 2674268 | Stand,

PO: Guwanhati Umversxty
Guwahatl-781(g/

E-mail: hocguwahati@sify.com , Dated:

’07

Sub: - Request for appointment on Compassionate Ground.

With reference to your application dated £ - $~ ZGU,L on the above cited subject,

it is to mforgp you that your case has heen considered sympathetically by the
Departmental Screemng Committee but it could not acceded to

CQLé (><| °ﬁ)’/

(CHCLDAS)
‘*UPERINTENDIN\s ENGH‘E’"“

. TO i, /'/é, } . w }
Miss Rwisumwi Basumat D] R R
ary, S UYIIRITR R

Late Ananda Ram Basumata 1Y, Central Adminlisiretive Tribunal |

Viil: -Chechapam Maguranam
Kokrajhar- BAC- Assam.

§ Jun 2003

[
/
A
TR NG 3
J‘1 uwaghati Bench

Copy to: - |

The Executive Engineer, LBD/MBD/UBD, Jalpaiguri / Guwahati / Dibrugarh



FINNEXURE -3

o _ | —1_9';
S 4 | © Dated: 21.12.2007

- TSI DUTTRIER it
The Superintending Engineer, Centrai Administroiivo Trbue.
Govt. of Indija,

Hydrological Observation Circle,

To,

. 2009
CWC, CWC Complex behind Adabari Bus: Stand ' 8 Jun
P.O0. Gauhati University, - _ fie
. ‘ eS|
Guwahati- 781014 | l e anat Banch

Sub: Prayer for review/reconsider the matter for
compassionate appointment

Ref: Your letter No.A-15017/12(21) /Estt-W/C/2003/2790
2803 dated 06.11.2007

Sir,

With reference to the abéve, I most humbly and respectfully
beg to lay the following few lines for your kind consideration
and appropriate necessary action.

That sir, I have received the above referred letter dated
06.11.2007; but failed to understand the reason as to why the
Departmental Screening Committee could not acceded to. Under the
said circumstances, I hereby most earnestly request your honour
to place my case.before the Departmental Screening Committee
again with a request to re-consider the case sympathetically. It
is needless to say that since the death of my father, we have to
spend sleepless night even without taking the bread in  some

Under the said circumstances if my case has not consider

for appointment on compassionate ground, it would be difficult
for us to survive. It is pertinent

to mention herein that the relatives and well wishers are
/ helping as by giving loan and goods on credit expecting that the
same would be refunded to them on getting appointment on
compassionate ground and if they know about rejection of my case

for compassionate appointment then will refuse to extend the
help.

Therefore, 1 hope that my case would be considered for
appointment on compassionate ground. '

With due regards,

o

Yours faithfully,
puﬁgumuui Jgusuwnafa

(Kumari Rwiswmwi Basumatary) -

10 b D/o. late Ananda Ram Basumatary
. ‘Ld f and Smt. Lilabala Basumatary,
J*LF' O@P‘. R/0. village Sesapani
Cﬁ w}/ . P.O. Mugurmari, Kokrajhar, Assam.

F

@



To,

Sir,

CWC,

AINNEXURE 4

o R e e —
02 O luemralAdmiantraﬂve‘Tﬁ;;;;

The  Superintending Engireer,
Govt. of India,

Hydrological Observation Circle,
CWC, CWC Complex behind Adabari Bus Stand * '
P.O0. Gauhati University,
Guwahati- 781014, Dated: -15.07.08

Sub: Prayer for review/reconsider the matter for
compassionate appointment

Ref: 1.Your letter No.A-15017/12(21)/Estt-
: W/C/2003/2790—2803 dated 06.11.2007.
2. My earlier representation dated 21.12.200%.

‘ With due reference and profound submission, I the
undersigned most humbly and respectfully beg to lay the following

few lines for your kind consideration and appropriate necessary
action.

That sir, my father late Ananda Ram Basumatary, who was
working as Khalasi at GDS site, Central Water Commission,
Kokrajhar wunder the Assistant Engineer, Manash Sub-division,

Barpeta Road, died in harness on 16.03.2001. My father

~expired after prolonged ailment and during such ailment, we have

to spend a huge amount of money and to arrange the money, we had

sold our land and withdrawn the money from his GPF account. As
- such,

hardship and we are in starvation.

after his demise, we have to face tremendous financial

That sir, as my father died in harness, my mother had
submitted an application with a request to appoint me on
compassionate ground through the proper channel. Although the

. application has been made immediately after expiry of my father,
: nothing has been communicated to as till 06.11.07 except the

same

compassionate ground; but now the persons i.e. relatives

assurance that my case would be placed before the Departmental
Screening Committee for consideration. As such,
somehow surviving with the help of some relatives and well
wishers who had been extending financial help expect ing

we have been

Fhat the
appointment on
and

would be refunded immediately on gelling

well wishers have refused to extend the help demanding refund of
the loan given to us. ’

very

appointment failing which it  weould be: difficult

Under the aforesaid facts and circumstances it h

as become
much necessary to re-consider my case for compassionate

feoor wun for

father survival.

e

Therefore, it is most respectfully pfayed that my case for
appointment on compassionate ground would be

sympathetically without my further delay under the given facts
and circumstances.

considered

With due regards, Yours faithfully

Nusisumuny JOantwm mj@ ﬂ7
(Kumari Rwiswmwi Basumatary)( 
D/o. late Ananda Ram Basumatary

R/0. village Sesapani

R L
i of? |

wﬁf/A and Smt. Lilabala Basumatary,
g

PoO. Mugurmari, Kok fhiear , Ao



